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NOTIFICATION

T KELA FOR THE YEAR-

F F
“SL__ Date | Dayofthe — * Name of the Festivals / No. of
. week Commemorative Days | da!i ]
017 23012023 | Monday | Subash Chandra Bose Jayanti/ 01
N S | Veer Surendra Sai Jayanti ]
02426012023  Thursday | Republic Day/Basanta Panchami / 0
il A ! Saraswati Puja
03718022023  Saturday | Maha Shivaratri 01
(04 _~70303.2023 Tuesday | Dola Purnima 01
05,,708.03.2023 Wednesday | Holi 01
06 30.03.2023  Thursday  Sri Ram Navami 01
| 07 01.04.2023 Saturday  Utka! Divas 01
L 08 07.04.2023 Friday Good Friday 01
t 05 1404.2023 Friday Maha Visuva Sankranti / 01
| Dr. B.R Ambedkar Jayanti
| 10 05.05.2023 Friday Budha Purnima / 01
| Birthday of Pandit Raghunath Murmu
t 11 | 19.052023  Friday  Sabitri Amabasya 01
| 12 | 14.06.2023 Wednesday Pahili Raja 01
13 | 15.06.2023 Thursday  Raja Sankranti - 01
14 | 20.06.2023  Tuesday  RathaYatra 01
i5 30.06.2023 Friday id-ul-Zuha v 01
i6 | 28.07.2023 Friday Moharrum | 01
17 | 15.08.2023 Tuesday Independence Day ! 01
18 5 30.08.2023 = Wednesday  Jhulana Purnima / Rakhya Bandhan 01
19 | 06.09.2023 Wednesday Janmastami 0
| 20 | 19.09.2023  Tuesday  GaneshPuja 01
21 | 20.09.2023 Wednesday  Nuakhai 01
22 | 29.09.2023 Friday | Birthday of Prophet Muhammad 01
723 | 02102023 | Monday | GandhiJayanti 01
| 24 | 21.10.2023 Saturday | Durga Puja Holiday (excluding Sunday) 06
to 3 to | -
27.10.2023 | Friday
725 | 13.11.2023 | Monday | Day following Diwali 01
" 26 | 27.11.2023 | Monday | Rahasa Purnima 01
| 27 | 05.12.2023 Tuesday | Prathamastami °* 01 {
28 | 25122023 | Monday | X-Mas Day R o1 |
| | Total No. of Days N 33
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BIJU PATNAIK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, ODISHA, ROURKELA

(An Affiliating State University of Govt. of Odisha)

fall on Sundays/ 2" saturdays/4™ Saturdays during the Calendar Year-2023

List of Festivals/Commemorative Days (which are generally declared as holidays for BPUT)

{’Er " Date Day of the Name of the Festivals / No. of
‘ ) | week Commemorative Days days
01 | 14.01.2023 2" saturday | Makar Sankranti B 01
" 02 | 05.03.2023 | Sunday Panchyati Raj Divas 01
03 | 22.04.2023 | 4" saturday | Id-ul-Fitar 01
04 | 14.10.2023 | 2" Saturday | Mahalaya 01
05 | 22.10.2023 | Sunday Maha Astami B 01
06 | 28.10.2023 | 4" Saturday | Kumar Purnima 01 |
07 | 12.11.2023 | Sunday Kalipuja / Diwali 01 |
Total No. of Days 07 |
List of Optional Holidays for BPUT for the Calendar Year-2023
SL Date Day of the Name of the Festivals / No. of ;
week Commemorative Days days |
01 | 05.01.2023 | Thursday Guru Govind Singh Birthday 01 :
02 | 25.01.2023 | Wednesday | Foundation Day of Brahmo Samaj 01 ]
03 | 08.04.2023 | Saturday Easter Saturday 01
04 | 28.06.2023 | Wednesday | Bahuda Yatra 01
Total No. of Days 04

The University Employees may avail one Optional holiday on any of the festive occasions /
commemorative days listed above irrespective of their religious affiliation / denomination.

Note:

a)

b)

c)

d)

In addition to the above 33 days of holidays, the Vice Chancellor may at his
discretion, grant three (3) days holidays for other occasions/special occasions during

the year 2023.

21.11.2023 (Tuesday) shall be observed as University Foundation Day.

The Working hour of the University is from 10.00 A.M to 05.30 P.M with one hour
lunch break from 2.00 P.M to 3.00 P.M.

In addition to the above festive occasions/commemorative days, the University
office shall also remain closed on Sundays, 2" Saturdays and 4™ saturdays of every

month during 2023.

By order of Vice Chancellor,
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